REALTOR® Changes

New REALTOR®s

Jerick Orduna
Jason Rumer

Lois Saunders
Ramandeep Kaur
Gurpreet Kaur
Rajveer Singh
Sumeet Joshi

NAME

Rong Jun Mo
Nancy Obianime

Amy Young

Sarah Leib

Mohammedshoeb Saiyed

Stephanie Brown

Re-entry

Amanda Brown

Dil Nawaz Tarar
Brandon Bulbuck
Alexis Haughton

Transfers

Dawn Medeiros
Habib Mohammad
Angie Hartmann
Dan Bergeron

NAME

Rylan Fischer

Abbas Faleh

Darya Pfund

NAME

Ton Nguyen

Najeeb Ullah Mohammadi

Cathy Wu
Kayle Niven
Peng Zhang

Amanda Van Der Linden

Brian van Vliet
Chris Lafratta
Manoj Chacko

Terminations

Purshinderjeet Sandhu

Lindsay MacDonald
Adahlia Sison

Parmal Gahunia

Brokerage Changes

BROKERAGE
Compass Calgary Realty Group Ltd.
Easy List Realty
Comox Realty
Comox Realty

NAME

Push Minhas
Omed Mehri

Marvin Uy

Mawi Ezomo

Anjali Ghulla

Javed Shaikh

Zheng Liu

Total Members

8745

BROKERAGE
Grand Realty
Initia Real Estate
RE/MAX Alpine Realty
TREC The Real Estate Company

Real Broker

RE/MAX River City
Century 21 Bravo Realty
Royal LePage Blue Sky

eXp Realty

URBAN-REALTY.ca
Save Max Real Estate Inc.
Brilliant Realty

Real Broker

BROKERAGE

Real Broker

Five Star Realty

CIR Realty

Easy List Realty

eXp Realty

Century 21 Foothills Real Estate

eXp Realty

FROM

The Real Estate District

Prep Ultra
Real Broker
Real Broker
eXp Realty
eXp Realty

Homecare Realty Ltd.

Real Broker
eXp Realty

Real Estate Professionals Inc.

Real Broker
Real Broker

Confident Realty Inc

FROM

TREC The Real Estate Company
Century 21 Bravo Realty
Real Estate Professionals Inc.
TREC The Real Estate Company
First Place Realty

Real Broker
CIR Realty

Royal LePage Benchmark

eXp Realty

Initia Real Estate

Real Broker

NAME
Cathy Wu
Darya Pfund
Sergey Korostensky
Stan Matlashewski

DATE
2025-12-09
2025-12-09
2025-12-10
2025-12-10
2025-12-10
2025-12-10
2025-12-11
2025-12-11
2025-12-11
2025-12-12
2025-12-12
2025-12-12
2025-12-12

DATE
2025-12-10
2025-12-10
2025-12-11
2025-12-12
2025-12-12
2025-12-15
2025-12-15

Real Estate Professionals Inc.

DATE
2025-12-09
2025-12-10
2025-12-10
2025-12-10
2025-12-10
2025-12-10
2025-12-10
2025-12-10
2025-12-11
2025-12-12
2025-12-15

DETAILS
Broker Addition
Broker Addition
Broker Addition
Broker Removal

TO
Real Broker

Initia Real Estate
Century 21 Masters

eXp Realty

Grand Realty
MaxWell Gold
Compass Calgary Realty Group Ltd.
RE/MAX House of Real Estate
Homecare Realty Ltd.

Real Broker

CIR Realty
Real Broker

DATE
2025-12-10
2025-12-12
2025-12-15
2025-12-15

DATE
2025-12-09
2025-12-09
2025-12-10
2025-12-10
2025-12-10
2025-12-10
2025-12-11
2025-12-11
2025-12-11
2025-12-11
2025-12-15
2025-12-15
2025-12-15



